PARKS & RECREATION FIELDS RENTALS (20.12)

Veterans Park
Ball Field Rental
Day
Night
Winter
Spring/Fall Summer
Summer
Sand Volleyball Court
Picnic Area (Table/Grill)
Playground Pavillion (Table)
Fishing Pier Pavillion (Table)
Grand Pavillion
Grand Pavillion Party Package
Game Field Rental Package
All Day Pavillion Package
Fishing Pier/Pond/Amphitheater Package
Softball Complex (No Lights)
Practice Packs (Year Around)
Tournament Use
Deposits
Security Deposit
Park Event
Pavillion
Ball Field Rental
One Day Rental Package
John Waggoman Park
Fire Fighter Pavillion
Picnic Area (Table)
All Day Pavillion Package
Raymond Park
Picnic Area (Table/Grill)
Instructor/Assoc./Org Use
Birthday Party Package
Deposits
Picnic Pavillion
Facility
Table/Chairs
Saddle Hill Park Disc Golf Tournament

up to
up to
up to

up to

25.00
40.00
25.00
30.00
45.00
15.00
10.00
25.00
25.00
95.00
120.00
120.00
700.00
375.00
700.00
260.00
XX

250.00
500.00
150.00
150.00
1,450.00

25.00
10.00
100.00

10.00
XX
250.00

50.00
150.00
40.00
700.00

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each
each

3hr block
3hr block
game
8am-8pm
6am-11pm
day use
8-1.5hr
Contract

each
each
each
each
each

hour
each
8am-8pm

each
Contract
2 hr min

each
each
each
day

Central Park
Ball Field Rental
Day
Night
Winter
Spring/Fall Summer
Summer
Sand Volleyball Court
Picnic Shelters (Table/Grill)
Outdoor Amphitheater
Gene Hatcher Pavillion
Gene Hatcher Pavillion
Cecil Jensen Field
Day
Night
Playground Pavillion
Game Field Package
Baseball Complex
Softball Complex
All Day Pavillion Package
One Day Rental Package
Tournament Use
Deposits
Park Event
Amphitheater
Pavillion
Ball Field Rental
Youth Association

Supplemental Park Facility Fees

Bounce House
Utility Fee
6 Tables/36 Chairs

Additional BB/SB Field Prep

Soccer Field Prep
BB/SB Bases

Temp Pitching Rubber
Temp Ball Field Fencing
Soccer Goals

Score Board/Controller

Amphitheater Sound Equip.

up to
up to
up to

up to

25.00
40.00
25.00
30.00
45.00
15.00
10.00
100.00
95.00
120.00

30.00
45.00
20.00
120.00
700.00
575.00
70.00
4,000.00
XX

500.00
500.00
150.00
150.00

25.00

250.00
50.00
30.00

$25/$30
50.00
25.00
10.00
75.00
50.00
25.00
500.00

each
each
each
each
each
each
each
2 hr min
3hr block
3hr block

each

each

each

each

each

each
8am-8pm
6am-11pm
Contract

each
each
each
each
child

event
event
event
field

event
event
event
event
event
event
event




PARKS & RECREATION FACILITY RENTALS (20.13)

Library Facility Rental
Conference Room
Meeting Room
Security Deposit
Senior Center Facility Rental (2 hr min.)
North Dining Hall
South Dining Hall
Security Deposit
Recreation Center Facility
North Meeting Room (up to 35 people)
South Meeting Room (up to 45 people)
Dance Studio
Gym - Athletic/Sports Use
Gym - Athletic/Sports Use (After Hours)
Gym - Non-Athletic/Sports Use
Gym - Single Game Package
Gym- Single Game (After Hours)
Gym - One Day Tournament Package
Gym - Two Day Tournament Package
Brithday Party Package
Banquet Package (up to 497 people)
All Day Banquet Use (up to 497 people)
Supplemental Recreation Facility Fees
Deposits
Meeting Room
Birthday Party Package
Banquet Package
Gym - Athletic Use
Gym - Tournament Use
Volleyball Net
Portable Basketball Goals
Portable Indoor Soccer Goals
Gym Scoreboard / Controller
Non-Resident Open Gym Pass
Month
Day
Replacement Card

up to

up to

up to

15.00
25.00
50.00

65.00
45.00
250.00

25.00
35.00
35.00
45.00
90.00
85.00
140.00
190.00
480.00
900.00
275.00
450.00
700.00

100.00
100.00
250.00
150.00
250.00
20.00
40.00
30.00
25.00

30.00
3.00
1.00

per hour
per hour
each

per hour
per hour
each

per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour
per hour

2 hr

2 hr
8am-9 pm
8am-9pm
2 hr

6 hr
9am-11 pm

Convention Center
James Herring Banquet Room
Room # 2
Room #2A (Glass Portion)
Room #2B (Back Portion)
Conference Room
Herring Banquet Room
Room # 2
Room #2A (Glass Portion)
Room #2B (Back Portion)
Overtime Fee (refer to hourly rate)
Audio Visual
Storage Rental
Setup/Tear Down
Bounce House
Chaffing Dish
Ice
Serving Ware Pkg.
Wedding Arch
Christmas Tree
Christmas Tree Decorated
Perferred Parking (18 Spots)
QOutdoor (Courtyard/Pavilion)

200.00
200.00
125.00
125.00
25.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
1,450.00
1,450.00
75.00
50.00
40.00
100.00
250.00
10.00
35.00
40.00
150.00
100.00
300.00
250.00
150.00

hr

hr

hr

hr

hr
9am-11pm
9am-11pm
9am-11pm
9am-11pm
hr

day

day

day

day

day

event

day

day

day

day

day

day




