

PARKS & RECREATION FIELDS RENTALS (20.12)

Veterans Park			
Ball Field Rental			
Day		25.00	each
Night		40.00	each
Winter		25.00	each
Spring/Fall Summer		30.00	each
Summer		45.00	each
Sand Volleyball Court		15.00	each
Picnic Area (Table/Grill)		10.00	each
Playground Pavillion (Table)		25.00	each
Fishing Pier Pavillion (Table)		25.00	each
Grand Pavillion		95.00	3hr block
Grand Pavillion Party Package		120.00	3hr block
Game Field Rental Package		120.00	game
All Day Pavillion Package		700.00	8am-8pm
Fishing Pier/Pond/Amphitheater Package		375.00	6am-11pm
Softball Complex (No Lights)		700.00	day use
Practice Packs (Year Around)		260.00	8 - 1.5 hr
Tournament Use		XX	Contract
Deposits			
Security Deposit		250.00	each
Park Event	up to	500.00	each
Pavillion	up to	150.00	each
Ball Field Rental	up to	150.00	each
One Day Rental Package		1,450.00	each
John Waggoman Park			
Fire Fighter Pavillion		25.00	hour
Picnic Area (Table)		10.00	each
All Day Pavillion Package		100.00	8am-8pm
Raymond Park			
Picnic Area (Table/Grill)		10.00	each
Instructor/Assoc./Org Use		XX	Contract
Birthday Party Package		250.00	2 hr min
Deposits			
Picnic Pavillion		50.00	each
Facility	up to	150.00	each
Table/Chairs		40.00	each
Saddle Hill Park Disc Golf Tournament		700.00	day

Central Park			
Ball Field Rental			
Day		25.00	each
Night		40.00	each
Winter		25.00	each
Spring/Fall Summer		30.00	each
Summer		45.00	each
Sand Volleyball Court		15.00	each
Picnic Shelters (Table/Grill)		10.00	each
Outdoor Amphitheater		100.00	2 hr min
Gene Hatcher Pavillion		95.00	3hr block
Gene Hatcher Pavillion		120.00	3hr block
Cecil Jensen Field			
Day		30.00	each
Night		45.00	each
Playground Pavillion		20.00	each
Game Field Package		120.00	each
Baseball Complex		700.00	each
Softball Complex		575.00	each
All Day Pavillion Package		70.00	8am-8pm
One Day Rental Package		4,000.00	6am-11pm
Tournament Use		XX	Contract
Deposits			
Park Event		500.00	each
Amphitheater	up to	500.00	each
Pavillion	up to	150.00	each
Ball Field Rental	up to	150.00	each
Youth Association		25.00	child
Supplemental Park Facility Fees			
Bounce House	up to	250.00	event
Utility Fee		50.00	event
6 Tables/36 Chairs		30.00	event
Additional BB/SB Field Prep		\$25/\$30	field
Soccer Field Prep		50.00	event
BB/SB Bases		25.00	event
Temp Pitching Rubber		10.00	event
Temp Ball Field Fencing		75.00	event
Soccer Goals		50.00	event
Score Board/Controller		25.00	event
Amphitheater Sound Equip.		500.00	event

PARKS & RECREATION FACILITY RENTALS (20.13)

Library Facility Rental		
Conference Room	15.00	per hour
Meeting Room	25.00	per hour
Security Deposit	50.00	each
Senior Center Facility Rental (2 hr min.)		
North Dining Hall	65.00	per hour
South Dining Hall	45.00	per hour
Security Deposit	up to 250.00	each
Recreation Center Facility		
North Meeting Room (up to 35 people)	25.00	per hour
South Meeting Room (up to 45 people)	35.00	per hour
Dance Studio	35.00	per hour
Gym - Athletic/Sports Use	45.00	per hour
Gym - Athletic/Sports Use (After Hours)	90.00	per hour
Gym - Non-Athletic/Sports Use	85.00	per hour
Gym - Single Game Package	140.00	2 hr
Gym- Single Game (After Hours)	190.00	2 hr
Gym - One Day Tournament Package	480.00	8 am - 9 pm
Gym - Two Day Tournament Package	900.00	8 am - 9 pm
Brithday Party Package	275.00	2 hr
Banquet Package (up to 497 people)	450.00	6 hr
All Day Banquet Use (up to 497 people)	700.00	9 am - 11 pm
Supplemental Recreation Facility Fees		
Deposits		
Meeting Room	up to 100.00	
Birthday Party Package	100.00	
Banquet Package	250.00	
Gym - Athletic Use	up to 150.00	
Gym - Tournament Use	250.00	
Volleyball Net	20.00	
Portable Basketball Goals	40.00	
Portable Indoor Soccer Goals	30.00	
Gym Scoreboard / Controller	25.00	
Non-Resident Open Gym Pass		
Month	30.00	
Day	3.00	
Replacement Card	1.00	

Convention Center		
James Herring Banquet Room	200.00	hr
Room # 2	200.00	hr
Room #2A (Glass Portion)	125.00	hr
Room #2B (Back Portion)	125.00	hr
Conference Room	25.00	hr
Herring Banquet Room	2,500.00	9 am - 11 pm
Room # 2	2,500.00	9 am - 11 pm
Room #2A (Glass Portion)	1,450.00	9 am - 11 pm
Room #2B (Back Portion)	1,450.00	9 am - 11 pm
Overtime Fee (refer to hourly rate)	75.00	hr
Audio Visual	50.00	day
Storage Rental	40.00	day
Setup/Tear Down	100.00	day
Bounce House	250.00	day
Chaffing Dish	10.00	day
Ice	35.00	event
Serving Ware Pkg.	40.00	day
Wedding Arch	150.00	day
Christmas Tree	100.00	day
Christmas Tree Decorated	300.00	day
Perferred Parking (18 Spots)	250.00	day
Outdoor (Courtyard/Pavilion)	150.00	day